Center School: Evansville Reitz

Date: 2/12/11

IHSAA OFFICIAL SEMI-STATE WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Individual Results

103 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Jacob Boomsma
Damon Kuhn

Terrence Kennedy
Skyler Lykins

Tyler Stock

Cory O’Neal

112 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Alonzo Shepherd

Luke Schroeder

Blake Johns

Sam Goebel

Mathew Mastison

Nick Etienne

119 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Luke Welch

Logan Wedding
Gideon Vanhook

Josh Pierre

Dakota Case

Cody Kendle

125 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Baron Reiker

Trevor Moody

Alex Griesemer

Tim Dunkel

Zach Henderson
Preston Wilson

Grade
12
10
10

10

Grade
11
12
10
11
10

Grade
10
10
11

12
12

Grade
12
11
12
12
12
12

(E-Mail completed copy as an attachment to results@ihsaa.org! DO NOT FAX!)

Tournament Director: Beth Hagan

W-L Rec.
44-0
43-2
34-6
33-10
34-8
37-7

W-L Rec.
48-1
48-2
40-11
37-7
46-7
20-18

W-L Rec.
46-1
36-5
39-6
28-18
20-5
38-6

W-L Rec.
43-6
42-3
38-5
36-8
36-4
30-3

School

Bloomington South
Evansville Reitz
Floyd Central
Franklin Community
North Posey
Southwestern

School
Jeffersonville
Southwestern
Evansville Reitz
Evansville Mater Dei
Evansville Harrison
Avon

School

Castle

Evansville Memorial
Evansville Reitz
Evansville Mater Dei
Terre Haute South
Pike Central

School

Columbus East
Evansville Reitz
Princeton Community
Gibson Southern
Evansville Mater Dei
Whiteland



130 Ibs.

o Ok, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Neal Molloy

Michael Brown
Jonathan Hoehn

Tyler Hupp

Brendon Kelley

Derek Lunsford

135 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Ethan Raley

Derek Dowdy

Steven Reiker

Byron Konrath

A.J. Kerr

Bryce Jones

140 lbs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Phelan Montgomery
Blake Rueger

Spencer Boyd

Jake Lannert

Jordan Mann

Jordan Judy

145 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Renaldo Weekly
Quincy Richey

Donald Helterbrand
Roy Whetstine

Ben Farmer

Trevor Appell

152 Ibs.

o Ok, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Doug Welch

Matt Prasek

Tsali Lough

Austin Bowman

Zach Adams

Cory Ingram

Grade
10
12
11
10

12

Grade
12
12
12
12
12
12

Grade
12
11
12
11
12
11

Grade
12
11
12
12
12
11

Grade
12
12
11
11
11
12

W-L Rec.
46-0
41-6
40-5
23-10
36-9
38-6

W-L Rec.
30-1
41-6
45-3
35-4
37-2
30-5

W-L Rec.
38-0
43-2
40-4
35-8
35-11
35-2

W-L Rec.
47-1
31-2
39-1
38-2
19-4
34-14

W-L Rec.
46-1
36-11
38-3
35-9
46-6
37-6

School

Danville

Castle

Mt. Vernon (Posey)
Indian Creek
Evansville Central
Pike Central

School

Indian Creek
Evansville Reitz
Columbus East

Mt. Vernon (Posey)
Edgewood
Southridge

School

Terre Haute South
Evansville Reitz
Bloomington South
Evansville Mater Dei
Castle

Danville

School
Jeffersonville
Brown County
Cloverdale
Evansville Memorial
Bloomington South
Evansville Reitz

School

Castle

Evansville Memorial
Terre Haute South
Franklin Community
Madison

Southridge



160 lbs.

o Ol WN B

RO O~ WDN PP

First Name, Last Name
Chad Welch

Tyler Rickenbaugh
John Sims

Gabe Holt

Larry Shaffer

Brandon Marlin

71 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Drake Stein

Dustin Parrish

Austin Warren

Jacob Underwood
Joey Todd

Brock Wathen

189 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Aaron Stevenson
Garrett Goldman

Josh Boots

Ryan Sandwith

Colton Bridges

Cyle Hill

215 lbs.

First Name, Last Name
Trey Reese

Jimmy Pratt

David Knight

lyan Bass

Jake Barclay

Justin Helmich

285 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Kaden Suter

Justin VanWinkle
Duell Ginter

Jake Stevenson
Edward O’Connell
Jacob Mudd

Grade
12
12
12
12
10
11

Grade
12
12
11
11
12
11

Grade
12
12
12
12
12
12

Grade
12
12
12
11
11
12

Grade
11
12
12
12
12
12

W-L Rec.
47-0
47-4
18-5
36-5
36-11
33-16

W-L Rec.
42-0
29-5
37-10
34-4
19-12
43-3

W-L Rec.
38-0
36-1
39-2
37-7
32-13
34-4

W-L Rec.
28-0
32-5
38-1
21-3
33-8
34-5

W-L Rec.
20-0
36-1
34-8
28-6
35-8
12-5

School

Castle

Heritage Hills
Evansville Mater Dei
Columbus North
Northview
Jeffersonville

School

Princeton Community
Plainfield

Castle

Martinsville
Bloomington South
Jennings County

School

Indian Creek
Bloomington North
Evansville Mater Dei
Evansville Memorial
Bloomington South
Cascade

School

Indian Creek
Jeffersonville
Terre Haute North
Jennings County
South Spencer
Cascade

School

Martinsville
Evansville Mater Dei
Brownsburg

Indian Creek

Mt. Vernon (Posey)
New Albany



Officials

Steve Anslinger
Michael Goebel
James Goeglin
Jon Hammond
Randel Hayes
Kevin Huelsman
Jim Ledbetter
John Gillespie
Steve Miller
James Russell
Pete Schroeder
Curtis VanNess
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